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EAST FRONT STREET FLOOD MITIGATION

Description

Performance / Payment Bond
Mobilization/Field/Envir/Constr
Demobilization

General Supplementary Conditions
MOT

Certified AutoCAD As-builts/Surveyor

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE

Quantity  Units

1LS
1LS
1LS
1LS
1LS
1LS

Trench Excavation, Backfill, and Storm Pipe

18" Storm

24" Storm

42" Storm

48" Storm

Exfiltration Trench

Asphalt Restoration
Temporary Striping - 20 Mils
Final Striping _ 70 Mils Thermoplastic
Concrete

Sidewalk (4-inch)
Sidewalk/Driveway (6-inch)

Type F Curb & Gutter, Type D, and
Valley Gutter

Catch Basins and Inlets

Ditch Bottom Inlets

Type P5 - Including Bottom

Type P6 - Including Bottom

Type P5 - Top Only

Type P6 - Top Only

Removal Disposal of Exst. Structures
Storm Manhole

Adjustments and Connections
Water Main Relocation

Connection to Existing Storm System
Triple Chamber Baffle Box

Baffle Box With Well

Baffle Box on Outfall (No Well)

Pipe Zone

850 LF
1350 LF
30 LF
20 LF
15 LF
3120 SY
350 LF
350 SF

11925 SF
250 SF

1810 LF

3 EA
13 EA
8 EA
24 EA
7 EA
8 EA
5 EA

200 LF
5 EA

5 EA
1EA

$47,150.00
$49,898.00
$5,000.00
$142,752.00
$86,750.00
$32,637.00

$331.40
$332.80
$386.33
$510.43
$588.42
$34.69
$2.50
$6.25

$15.27
$16.00

$37.06

$12,875.00
$12,875.00
$13,456.00
$5,041.67
$6,109.46
$900.00
$13,865.00

$81.00
$1,875.00

$69,266.00
$44,400.00

TOPPINO & SONS, INC.

Cost/Unit Extended Price

$47,150.00
$49,898.00
$5,000.00
$142,752.00
$86,750.00
$32,637.00

$281,690.00
$449,280.00
$11,589.90
$10,208.60
$8,826.30
$108,232.80
$875.00
$2,187.50

$182,094.75
$4,000.00

$67,078.60

$38,625.00
$167,375.00
$107,648.00
$121,000.08
$42,766.22
$7,200.00
$69,325.00

$16,200.00
$9,375.00

$346,330.00
$44,400.00

DOUGLAS. N. HIGGINS, INC.

Cost/Unit
$24,000.00
$90,000.00
$45,000.00

$110,000.00
$40,000.00
$12,000.00

$175.00
$199.00
$480.00
$540.00
$490.00
$50.00
$3.00
$5.00

$8.50
$12.00

$40.00

$8,000.00
$7,200.00
$8,500.00
$5,000.00
$5,800.00
$1,400.00
$7,500.00

$150.00
$1,600.00

$120,000.00
$60,000.00

Extended Price

$24,000.00
$90,000.00
$45,000.00
$110,000.00
$40,000.00
$12,000.00

$148,750.00
$268,650.00
$14,400.00
$10,800.00
$7,350.00
$156,000.00
$1,050.00
$1,750.00

$101,362.50
$3,000.00

$72,400.00

$24,000.00
$93,600.00
$68,000.00
$120,000.00
$40,600.00
$11,200.00
$37,500.00

$30,000.00
$8,000.00

$600,000.00 *
$60,000.00



13a
13b
14
15
15a
15b
15¢c
16

17
18
19
20
20a
20b
20c

21

22
23a
23b
23c
24
25
26

Geotextile Fabric

Foundation Stabilization

Abandon Existing Storm Pipe

Brick Pavers

Pavers - Mallory Square

Pavers - Road Surface

Pavers - Detectable Warning Surface
Soft Digs

Hydrostatic Testing of Storm Pipe and
Structure

Sign Removal and Reinstallation
Tree Removal

Diversion Structures

Angela Street

Fleming Street

Eaton Street

Water Service Removal and
Replacement

Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and
Replacement

Tideflex Valve - 18"

Tideflex Valve - 24"

6' x 6' Precast Vault

Submersible Storm Pump

FL Trench Safety Act Compliance
Dewatering

8500 SY
450 CY
380 LF

4000 SF
2000 SF
125 SF
5 EA

1LS
20 EA
5 EA

1EA
1EA
1EA

5 EA

5 EA
1EA
1EA
1EA
4 EA
2265 LF
1LS

$3.44
$8.75
$25.99

$8.40
$8.40
$40.00
$500.00

$14,350.00
$250.00
$1,500.00

$19,790.00
$19,790.00
$19,790.00

$3,125.00

$3,125.00
$16,437.50
$22,662.50
$21,750.00
$10,625.00
$2.00
$45,000.00

$29,240.00
$3,937.50
$9,876.20

$33,600.00
$16,800.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00

$14,350.00
$5,000.00
$7,500.00

$19,790.00
$19,790.00
$19,790.00

$15,625.00

$15,625.00
$16,437.50
$22,662.50
$21,750.00
$42,500.00

$4,530.00
$45,000.00

$3.00
$70.00
$15.00

$14.00
$14.00
$70.00
$500.00

$15,000.00
$150.00
$2,000.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,500.00
$7,500.00
$9,500.00
$12,000.00
$8,000.00
$10.00
$72,500.00

$25,500.00
$31,500.00
$5,700.00

$56,000.00
$28,000.00
$8,750.00
$2,500.00

$15,000.00
$3,000.00
$10,000.00

$25,000.00
$25,000.00
$25,000.00

$15,000.00

$7,500.00
$7,500.00
$9,500.00
$12,000.00
$32,000.00
$22,650.00
$72,500.00

Total of All Extended Bid Unit Prices
Contingency Allowance

Building Permit Allowance

Keys Energy Service Allowance

Total Bid (Base + Allowance)

Add Alternate No. 1 - Accelerated Schedule:

$2,831,798.45

$200,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00

$3,056,798.45

$175,000.00

$2,639,012.50
$200,000.00
$10,000.00
$15,000.00
$2,864,012.50

$100,000.00

*typo Extended Bid Unit Price



