EAST FRONT STREET FLOOD MITIGATION

UNIT PRICE BID SCHEDULE

			TOPPINO & SONS, INC.		DOUGLAS. N. H	DOUGLAS. N. HIGGINS, INC.		
	Description	Quantity Units	Cost/Unit I	Extended Price	Cost/Unit E	xtended Price		
1	Performance / Payment Bond	1 LS	\$47,150.00	\$47,150.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00		
2a	Mobilization/Field/Envir/Constr	1 LS	\$49,898.00	\$49,898.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		
2b	Demobilization	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00		
2c	General Supplementary Conditions	1 LS	\$142,752.00	\$142,752.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00		
2d	MOT	1 LS	\$86,750.00	\$86,750.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		
2e	Certified AutoCAD As-builts/Surveyor	1 LS	\$32,637.00	\$32,637.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		
3	Trench Excavation, Backfill, and Storm Pipe							
3a	18" Storm	850 LF	\$331.40	\$281,690.00	\$175.00	\$148,750.00		
3b	24" Storm	1350 LF	\$332.80	\$449,280.00	\$199.00	\$268,650.00		
3c	42" Storm	30 LF	\$386.33	\$11,589.90	\$480.00	\$14,400.00		
3d	48" Storm	20 LF	\$510.43	\$10,208.60	\$540.00	\$10,800.00		
3e	Exfiltration Trench	15 LF	\$588.42	\$8,826.30	\$490.00	\$7,350.00		
4	Asphalt Restoration	3120 SY	\$34.69	\$108,232.80	\$50.00	\$156,000.00		
5	Temporary Striping - 20 Mils	350 LF	\$2.50	\$875.00	\$3.00	\$1,050.00		
6	Final Striping _ 70 Mils Thermoplastic	350 SF	\$6.25	\$2,187.50	\$5.00	\$1,750.00		
7	Concrete							
7a	Sidewalk (4-inch)	11925 SF	\$15.27	\$182,094.75	\$8.50	\$101,362.50		
7b	Sidewalk/Driveway (6-inch)	250 SF	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00		
	Type F Curb & Gutter, Type D, and							
7c	Valley Gutter	1810 LF	\$37.06	\$67,078.60	\$40.00	\$72,400.00		
8	Catch Basins and Inlets		40	4 - 1 , - 1 - 1 - 1	*	4 · – , · · · · · · ·		
8a	Ditch Bottom Inlets	3 EA	\$12,875.00	\$38,625.00	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00		
8b	Type P5 - Including Bottom	13 EA	\$12,875.00	\$167,375.00	\$7,200.00	\$93,600.00		
8c	Type P6 - Including Bottom	8 EA	\$13,456.00	\$107,648.00	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00		
8d	Type P5 - Top Only	24 EA	\$5,041.67	\$121,000.08	\$5,000.00	\$120,000.00		
8e	Type P6 - Top Only	7 EA	\$6,109.46	\$42,766.22	\$5,800.00	\$40,600.00		
9	Removal Disposal of Exst. Structures	8 EA	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00		
10	Storm Manhole	5 EA	\$13,865.00	\$69,325.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00		
11	Adjustments and Connections	0 2/1	ψ10,000.00	φοσ,σ2σ.σσ	ψ1,000.00	φοι,σσσισσ		
11a	Water Main Relocation	200 LF	\$81.00	\$16,200.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00		
11B	Connection to Existing Storm System	5 EA	\$1,875.00	\$9,375.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00		
12	Triple Chamber Baffle Box	V -	Ψ.,σ.σ.σσ	ψο,σ. σ.σσ	Ψ.,σσσ.σσ	40,000.00		
12a	Baffle Box With Well	5 EA	\$69,266.00	\$346,330.00	\$120,000.00	\$600,000.00 *		
12b	Baffle Box on Outfall (No Well)	1 EA	\$44,400.00	\$44,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00		
13	Pipe Zone		. , == , =	, ,	/	, ,		
	•							

13a 13b	Geotextile Fabric Foundation Stabilization	8500 SY 450 CY	\$3.44 \$8.75	\$29,240.00 \$3,937.50	\$3.00 \$70.00	\$25,500.00 \$31,500.00	
14	Abandon Existing Storm Pipe	380 LF	\$25.99	\$9,876.20	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	
15 15a	Brick Pavers Pavers - Mallory Square	4000 SF	\$8.40	\$33,600.00	\$14.00	\$56,000.00	
15a 15b	Pavers - Road Surface	2000 SF	\$8.40	\$16,800.00	\$14.00 \$14.00	\$28,000.00	
15b	Pavers - Detectable Warning Surface	125 SF	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	\$70.00	\$8,750.00	
16	_	5 EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	
10	Soft Digs	3 EA	φ300.00	\$2,500.00	\$300.00	φ2,300.00	
	Hydrostatic Testing of Storm Pipe and						
17	Structure	1 LS	\$14,350.00	\$14,350.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
18	Sign Removal and Reinstallation	20 EA	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	
19	Tree Removal	5 EA	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	
20	Diversion Structures						
20a	Angela Street	1 EA	\$19,790.00	\$19,790.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
20b	Fleming Street	1 EA	\$19,790.00	\$19,790.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
20c	Eaton Street	1 EA	\$19,790.00	\$19,790.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
	Water Service Removal and						
21	Replacement	5 EA	\$3,125.00	\$15,625.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	
	Sanitary Sewer Service Removal and						
22	Replacement	5 EA	\$3,125.00	\$15,625.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	
23a	Tideflex Valve - 18"	1 EA	\$16,437.50	\$16,437.50	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	
23b	Tideflex Valve - 24"	1 EA	\$22,662.50	\$22,662.50	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	
23c	6' x 6' Precast Vault	1 EA	\$21,750.00	\$21,750.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	
24	Submersible Storm Pump	4 EA	\$10,625.00	\$42,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$32,000.00	
25	FL Trench Safety Act Compliance	2265 LF	\$2.00	\$4,530.00	\$10.00	\$22,650.00	
26	Dewatering	1 LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	
	Total of All Extended Bid Unit Prices		;	\$2,831,798.45		\$2,639,012.50	
	Contingency Allewance			¢200,000,00		\$200 000 00	
	Contingency Allowance			\$200,000.00		\$200,000.00	
	Building Permit Allowance			\$10,000.00 \$15,000.00		\$10,000.00	
	Keys Energy Service Allowance		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		
	Total Bid (Base + Allowance)		:	\$3,056,798.45		\$2,864,012.50	
	Add Alternate No. 1 - Accelerated Schedule:			\$175,000.00		\$100,000.00	

*typo Extended Bid Unit Price